The Moderator then indicated the Rules of the Meeting and sought a motion and second to approve.  Motion 
moved by Joel Mudgett with a second by Rick Buckler.  The motion carried. 

ARTICLE 3 
To see if the Town will vote to (a) raise and appropriate the sum of Two Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand  
Five Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars ($268,597), for a program of Capital Improvements and expenditures 
and equipment as generally illustrated below and (b) meet said appropriation by a withdrawal of Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($50,000) from the Municipal Buildings and Facilities Capital Reserve Fund, Twenty-
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) from the IT Hardware and Software Capital Reserve Fund, a withdrawal 
of Twenty-Six Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty-Seven Dollars ($26,527) from the unassigned fund 
balance as of December 31, 2017 and One Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand and  Seventy Dollars ($167,070) 
from taxation. 

Department/Project  
Recreation: Construct a pavilion and bathrooms at Kraine Meadow Park, 
(Taxation) 

$125,070 

DPW: DPW Garage Backup Generator Replacement (Taxation) $42,000 
DPW:  GPS Base Rover Kit (Fund Balance) $26,527

[...]

Unassigned Fund Balance.   
-  The amendment was voted in the affirmative by a show of voter cards.  
-  The amended article was voted in the affirmative by a show of voter cards.  

ARTICLE 4 
To see if the Town will vote to (a) raise and appropriate the sum of One Million Eight Hundred Ten 
Thousand Dollars ($1,810,000) for a program of Capital Improvements and expenditures and equipment as 
generally illustrated below, and (b) meet said appropriation by a withdrawal of Two Hundred Twenty 
Thousand Dollars ($220,000) from the Public Works Equipment Fund, Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($900,000) from the Road Improvements Capital Reserve Fund, Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand  
Dollars ($325,000) from the Firefighting Equipment Capital Reserve Fund, One Hundred Ninety Five 
Thousand Dollars ($195,000) from the Milfoil Expendable Trust, and a withdrawal of One Hundred 
Seventy Thousand Dollars ($170,000) from the unassigned fund balance as of December 31, 2017. 

Department/Project  
DPW: Highway & Facilities Replacement Pickup Truck (Public Works CR) $40,000 
DPW: Highway Dump Truck including Plow, Wing and Sander (Public Works CR) $180,000 
DPW:

[...]

The motion was made by Selectman Mudgett and seconded by Selectman Bartlett to move the article.  
-  This article was voted in the affirmative by a show of voter cards.   

ARTICLE 5 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million Seven Hundred Fifty-Nine 
Thousand Dollars ($1,759,000) and to deposit the same in the following Capital Reserve Funds and meet 
said appropriation by using Eight Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($859,000) from the unassigned 
fund balance as of December 31, 2017, and Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars ($900,000) from taxation.  

Capital Reserve Funds Budget 
Reappraisal CRF (Fund Balance) $24,000 
Firefighting Equipment CRF (Fund Balance) $110,000 
DPW Equipment CRF (Fund Balance) $220,000